

MEETING OF GOVERNING BOARD GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2007, 3:00 P.M.
GROSSMONT-CUYAMACA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
GROSSMONT COLLEGE
GRIFFIN GATE
8800 GROSSMONT COLLEGE DRIVE
EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA

- 100 Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
- ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION in accordance with the Ralph M. Brown Act; the Governing Board will adjourn to closed session until approximately 3:15 p.m., at the Associated Students of Grossmont College (ASGC) Board Room pursuant to Government Code Section 54957 to consider employment of the Grossmont College President and the employment contract.
- 105 Reconvene in Open Session
- 106 Pledge of Allegiance
- 107 Announcement of Closed Session Action(s)
- PUBLIC COMMENT—<u>Items on the Docket</u>—People who wish to address the Board about an item on the agenda should submit a *Request for Public Presentation* (white card) to the Board Secretary prior to commencement of the meeting following closed session. Requests may also be submitted later in the meeting, prior to Board consideration of the item.
- PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS In accordance with Education Code Section 72121.5, citizens are invited to participate in the governance system of the District. Items not on the Docket—Persons wishing to speak on items not on the agenda should submit a Request for Public Presentation (blue card) to the Board Secretary before or during the meeting. Persons requesting presentations on items not on the agenda should be prepared to be heard by the Board at the conclusion of all other sections of the Board meeting docket. (The Board shall take no action other than an action of referral.) Each presentation shall be limited to four minutes. The Board may refer items to the Chancellor for follow-up. Requests to have presentation item(s) placed on the agenda must be submitted at least five working days before the Board meeting.
- Ratification of Employment of President, Grossmont College—Ratify the action of the Chancellor in appointing the Grossmont College President.
- Ratification of President, Grossmont College, Employment Contract—Ratify the 2007-2010 employment contract and 2007-2008 compensation package for the Grossmont College President.
- 800 Adjournment